7/21/25

Q

& N ARs
PAVING, INC.

STORM DRAIN - ASPHALT - CONCRETE

CHANGE ORDER #1

Re:  City of Stone Mountain — FY 2025

SPLOST Resurfacing Project
Stone Mountain, Georgia
CIP 2025-001

Recommendations by Larry Genn
1. Remove existing material to a depth of 9” below current finished grades the full width of
pavement section from edge of gutter to edge of gutter and dispose of material

W

Verify base material stability via proof roll

Cover base material with Tensar filter fabric

Install and compact 6 GAB

Install surface course of 3” (two 1.5 passes asphalt)

The following prices are for additional work only.
North Rockborough Court (Base Bid Milling 1.5” and 1.5” Asphalt)

17°x 20°
17°x 20°
205’ x 24°
85°x 75’
1,330.56 s.y.

1,330.56 s.y.

221.76 c.y.
109.77 tons
277.20 cy

Fabric @ $15.00

GAB 6” @  $100.00

Asphalt 9.5mm 1.5” @ $130.00

Unclass. Excav. 7.5 @ $100.00
Total

San Pablo (Base Bid is Edge Milling Only and 1.5” Asphalt)

1960° x 25°
15" x 15°
15°x15°
15’ x 10
5,511.11 sy.

5,511.11 sy
918.52 ¢y

454.67 tons
1,377.77 cy

Page 1 of 2

Extra Traffic Control
Fabric @ $15.00
GAB 67 @ $100.00
Asphalt 9.5mm 1.5” @ $130.00
Unclass. Excav. 9" @ $100.00
Total =
2747 South Stone Mountain Lithonia Road
P.O. Box 633
Lithonia, GA 30058
770-482-1597
770-2482-42422

info@aspaving.com

www.aspaving.com

$19,958.40
$22,176.00
$14,270.10
$27.720.00
$84,124.50

$20,000.00
$82,666.65
$91,852.00
$59,107.10

$137.777.00
$391,402.75



PAVING, INC.

STORM DRAIN - ASPHALT - CONCRETE

East Rockborough (Base Bid Milling 1.5” and 1.5” Asphalt)

24°x 210
16°x 16’
16°x 16’
100’ x 100°
1,727.99 s.y.

1,727.99 sy Fabric

288.00 cy

360.00 cy

West Rockborough (Base Bid Milling 1” and 1” Asphalt)

24’ x 256’
75’ x 80°
1,349.34 s.y.

1,349.34 sy  Fabric

224 .89 cy

301.35cy

@ $15.00
GAB 6~ @ $100.00
142.56 tons  Asphalt 9.5mm 1.5 @ $130.00
Unclass. Excav. 7.57 @ $100.00
Total
@ $15.00
GAB 6~ @ $100.00
148.43 tons  Asphalt 9.5mm2” @ $130.00
Unclass. Excav. 8" @ $100.00
Total

Grand Total $

2747 South Stone Mountain Lithonia Road
P.O. Box 633
Lithonia, GA 30058
770-482-1597
770-482-2222
info@aspaving.com

WWwWw.aspaving.com

Page 2 of 2

= $25,919.85
$28,800.00
$18,532.80

36.000.00
= $109,252.65

I

$20,240.10
$22,489.00
$19,295.90
$30.135.00
$92,160.00

$676,939.90



